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5 - 8 February 20266H of Portimão
Autodromo Internacional Algarve - 4652mtr.Laps and Sector Times - Qualifying 2

 Oliver Söderström007  Aston Martin Vantage GT3 Evo
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 Pit Out 163.1 40.234 45.824 2:07.390105.4

2 38.212 179.1 38.865 44.926 2:02.003108.8 252.3

3 37.943 169.0 39.087 44.766 2:01.796106.3 254.1

38.136 109.539.473 44.746 2:02.355175.9 252.94

38.096 83.744.112 53.646 2:15.854174.5 254.15

38.268 107.638.965 44.673 2:01.906173.6 252.36

 Kenneth Heyer11  Mercedes AMG GT2
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 Pit Out 43.193 48.975 2:11.77481.8

2 39.211 40.801 47.240 2:07.252109.2 274.1

3 39.224 40.301 47.299 2:06.824113.8 275.5

4 39.416 40.479 46.925 2:06.820111.9 274.8

39.251 116.040.055 47.152 2:06.458260.25

38.801 106.740.893 47.135 2:06.829274.86

38.941 99.740.036 46.953 2:05.930275.57

8

 Vaidas Miciuda15  Mercedes AMG GT4
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 Pit Out 131.2 43.525 49.941 2:15.72997.4

2 42.822 122.7 42.943 49.041 2:14.80698.3 233.8

3 41.575 150.6 44.538 48.465 2:14.578101.0 234.3

42.003 98.641.671 48.574 2:12.248149.2 234.34

41.415 102.641.601 48.918 2:11.934164.9 233.35

41.091 100.341.491 47.978 2:10.560161.7 236.36

 Ángelo Fontana17  Porsche 991.2 GT3R
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 Pit Out 139.7 41.180 51.091 2:11.61379.4

2 39.819 148.8 40.698 46.573 2:07.090100.9 D243.8

3 39.754 148.1 42.164 48.255 2:10.17381.0 244.9

39.345 89.440.752 46.544 2:06.641159.5 243.24

39.289 96.940.262 45.749 2:05.300164.9 243.85

39.426 100.140.152 45.602 2:05.180159.5 245.56

 Andreas Heiniger19  Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 Pit Out 156.5 42.397 48.921 2:10.84487.0

2 40.555 175.9 44.899 48.686 2:14.14094.2 D251.2

3 41.052 153.4 43.177 50.273 2:14.50290.2 250.6

41.715 95.242.346 49.234 2:13.295162.9 247.74

41.143 86.342.689 49.917 2:13.749158.4 247.75

40.857 94.943.874 49.260 2:13.991159.5 D249.46

 Daniel Neumann27  Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 Pit Out 112.4 42.724 47.649 2:12.66996.9

2 41.059 144.8 40.152 46.308 2:07.519106.4 254.1

3 39.966 147.5 40.620 46.742 2:07.328106.2 255.9

4 40.071 147.3 40.645 46.634 2:07.350101.4 255.9

39.538 109.839.950 46.279 2:05.767164.1 253.55

39.560 107.740.135 45.960 2:05.655158.6 255.96

40.535 106.639.754 46.745 2:07.034161.2 254.77

8

 Christian Mansell28  Mercedes AMG GT3 Evo
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 Pit Out 179.4 38.280 44.239 1:57.927108.7

2 37.628 185.2 45.320 44.378 2:07.32699.3 252.3

3 37.745 182.4 38.002 44.427 2:00.174110.5 252.9

37.772 105.838.204 44.463 2:00.439183.4 252.34

38.003 111.538.287 44.307 2:00.597181.5 250.65

6

 Max Kronberg31  Porsche Cayman GT4 RS CS
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 Pit Out 162.2 41.481 48.426 2:09.471105.7

2 40.238 162.4 40.903 47.781 2:08.922107.5 241.1

3 39.936 174.2 41.373 47.878 2:09.187102.5 242.7

40.308 94.644.888 53.694 2:18.890161.4 242.24

40.103 95.751.664 54.876 2:26.643181.5 D238.45

39.690 103.041.367 47.961 2:09.018172.5 240.06

 Hugo Bac33  McLaren Artura Trophy Evo
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 Pit Out 42.084 47.810 2:09.21597.5

2 39.484 39.650 46.654 2:05.78897.8 250.6

Results: gtws.getraceresults.comTimekeeping by  :  Time Serv ice BV

Page 1 of  3 Fastest time :  1:59.631  in lap  4  by  nbr. 44 : Grey stone GT(Jayden Kelly ) (McLaren)

38.840 100.039.529 46.627 2:04.996257.14

40.958 89.641.515 Pit In  2:16.986255.95
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3 38.926 39.887 45.916 2:04.72993.1 257.1 6

 Jayden Kelly44  McLaren 720s GT3 Evo
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 Pit Out 175.0 38.579 57.710 2:12.916112.3

2 37.442 195.7 37.751 44.779 1:59.972115.6 252.9

3 38.309 165.9 44.598 55.276 2:18.18385.1 254.1

37.441 108.237.794 44.396 1:59.631184.6 252.34

37.728 104.037.974 44.365 2:00.067187.5 252.95

39.246 102.839.848 Pit In  2:12.587165.6 252.36

 Taegen Poles70  Porsche Cayman GT4 RS CS
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 Pit Out 51.163 56.549 2:40.01191.6

2 47.762 46.375 51.787 2:25.92492.4 194.2

3 43.765 43.987 50.798 2:18.550106.9 210.5

42.335 105.943.853 50.376 2:16.564227.44

42.616 105.343.331 50.297 2:16.2445

42.870 107.843.816 Pit In  2:31.334213.96

 Nicola Michelon71  Audi R8 LMS GT3 Evo2
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 Pit Out 153.8 40.784 47.396 2:06.32895.5

2 40.539 160.2 40.699 47.430 2:08.66897.1 249.4

3 38.798 175.6 40.702 46.781 2:06.28188.5 251.7

4 39.337 177.6 41.105 46.702 2:07.14499.5 251.7

38.646 94.140.709 47.110 2:06.465175.0 250.65

38.754 94.841.424 47.858 2:08.036182.4 251.26

38.653 94.239.950 46.290 2:04.893178.5 250.07

8

 Mats Kimby77  Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 Pit Out 135.8 42.565 51.096 2:15.14595.9

2 40.729 145.2 42.283 50.853 2:13.86593.9 248.3

3 41.131 137.8 42.574 51.106 2:14.81198.1 248.3

41.158 98.643.132 51.177 2:15.467152.1 244.94

43.922 89.944.060 51.947 2:19.929131.7 246.05

41.841 92.544.753 Pit In  2:30.263142.3 246.06

 Carrie Schreiner86  Audi R8 LMS GT3 Evo2
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 Pit Out 43.399 48.677 2:16.315103.1

2 40.980 163.6 40.810 46.823 2:08.613102.5 252.9

3 39.272 165.1 40.473 47.194 2:06.939102.9 252.9

4 39.070 176.5 40.093 45.939 2:05.102102.0 251.2

38.656 98.040.102 45.642 2:04.400176.2 251.75

38.378 103.540.308 45.813 2:04.499252.96

38.634 104.340.248 Pit In  2:16.404169.0 252.37

8

 Antonio Sainero90  Aston Martin Vantage GT3 Evo
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 Pit Out 158.6 41.071 45.413 2:04.15098.7

2 38.602 169.3 39.741 45.087 2:03.43091.7 255.9

3 38.391 170.6 39.230 45.492 2:03.113101.3 255.9

4 38.248 175.3 39.289 45.772 2:03.30999.0 255.9

38.516 96.639.559 Pit In  2:09.060172.5 254.15

Pit Out 104.039.173 45.596 3:17.901177.06

38.290 97.439.400 45.140 2:02.830175.0 254.17

8

 Shawn Rashid108  Mercedes AMG GT3 Evo
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 Pit Out 40.033 45.181 2:05.899101.5

2 38.394 38.798 44.140 2:01.33299.8

3 38.442 38.904 45.770 2:03.116102.9

4 37.491 38.553 44.380 2:00.424105.4

37.697 93.138.702 46.717 2:03.1165

38.704 102.838.765 47.926 2:05.3956

37.627 108.538.235 45.243 2:01.1057

8

 Enrico Förderer111  Mercedes AMG GT4
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 Pit Out 40.904 47.666 2:07.128105.5

2 40.129 40.361 47.591 2:08.08198.3 242.7

3 40.097 40.577 47.106 2:07.780103.7 243.2

Results: gtws.getraceresults.comTimekeeping by  :  Time Serv ice BV

Page 2 of  3 Fastest time :  1:59.631  in lap  4  by  nbr. 44 : Grey stone GT(Jayden Kelly ) (McLaren)

40.071 99.540.505 47.373 2:07.949242.25

40.044 101.640.637 47.532 2:08.213241.66

40.120 101.240.524 Pit In  2:14.354242.27



6h of Portimão 2026 and Formula Winter Series by Gedlich Racing

5 - 8 February 20266H of Portimão
Autodromo Internacional Algarve - 4652mtr.Laps and Sector Times - Qualifying 2

4 40.227 40.554 47.327 2:08.108106.5 242.7 8

 Dieter Svepes911  Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 Pit Out 155.6 39.440 45.148 2:02.083111.9

2 38.677 165.1 39.230 45.754 2:03.661109.6 258.4

3 38.664 169.8 39.152 45.446 2:03.262116.4 257.1

4 38.879 168.5 39.066 45.397 2:03.342113.3 257.1

38.619 115.538.779 45.399 2:02.797178.5 255.35

39.009 111.839.773 46.583 2:05.365176.2 254.76

38.915 111.239.166 45.698 2:03.779172.5 256.57

8

Results: gtws.getraceresults.comTimekeeping by  :  Time Serv ice BV

Page 3 of  3 Fastest time :  1:59.631  in lap  4  by  nbr. 44 : Grey stone GT(Jayden Kelly ) (McLaren)


